

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22890/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in RSA No. 3379/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.  
for Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioners requests for an adjournment to enable his  
clients to place on record copy of the document marked  
Exhibit 'D-9'.

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing  
of this petition is adjourned for four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master