

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8194 OF 2010

BHUPINDER SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
[for respondent nos.2 to 8]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 24.12.2010,
respondent no.10 has died. Learned counsel appearing
for some of the private respondents says that
respondent no.1 has also died.
Shri V.K. Jhanji, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners requests that respondents
nos.9 to 16 may be deleted from the array of the
parties because they are proforma respondents. The
request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and

2

the names of respondents nos.9 to 16 are deleted from
the array of the parties. The amended cause title be
filed within three weeks.

The appellants shall take steps for bringing
on record legal representatives of respondent no.1.
Learned counsel appearing for respondents nos.2 to 8
states that he would supply address of the legal
representatives.

List after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master