

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8194/2010

BHUPINDER SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Misra, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nilanjan Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow (i.e., on 21.08.2025)

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)